# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28044/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in CRLOP No. 21505/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

A. ASHRAF ALI

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.136205/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136206/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136207/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136208/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. v.Sibi Kargil, Adv.

Mr. V.Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayan Patro, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Venkatesan, Adv.

Mr. K.Kumara Vadivel, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Chowdhary, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.104 of 2021 dated 20th April, 2021 registered at Police Station CCB, District Chennai-CCB, Tamil Nadu.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.9735 of 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER