

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 62622/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 9735/2021

A. BAHURUDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE CCB I & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 62622/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 62622/2022

Let this Interlocutory Application be listed
along with the special leave petition.

The Registry is directed to process the petition
for listing before the Court after eight weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master